
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 08 MAY 2019 (PERTH)

R1 08 May 2019 ASCOT Carbine Club Of West Aust. Mdn 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $16,500

12:54 PM
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1 OKINA KURI Trainer: V Brockman Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money:  A$22,325
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Henny Hughes Dam: Ignite The Dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G R Lee, D E Lee, V A Brockman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 05Aug17	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	12]	 J Brown	 57	 $16	 Dainty Pat	 1:13.21	 (24.03)	 12	 12	 .....2¾......................Well beaten
5 of 9	 19Aug17	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Tan	 53.5	 $21	 Turbo Power	 1:21.13	 (24.29)	 5	 5	 ........3............... Wide throughout
2 of 9	 26Nov17	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Brown	 57	 $*2.9	 I Needa Cardy	 1:06.83	 (24.01)	 2	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
5 of 15	 10Dec17	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Brown	 56.5	 $8	 Dynabelle	 0:57.65	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 12	 20Dec17	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 NMW	 [	 7]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $12	 Wee Cent	 1:05.63	 (23.78)	 2	 3	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort

2 ASCOT GOLD Trainer: S Casey Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$12,885
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Super Web J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Galluccio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 01Jan18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 55	 $41	 Cognac	 1:10.89	 (22.96)	 9	 9	 .....6½..................... Slowly away
8 of 10	 17Jan18	 ASC	 turf	 1000s	 NMW	 [	 9]	 P Carbery	 56.5	 $14	 Tango Ora	 1:00.16	 (23.58)	 10	 10	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
6 of 8	 31Jan18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 NMW	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 56	 $13	 Paradise Square	 1:24.79	 (23.40)	 6	 5	 .....4¼................Overraced early
4 of 6	 16Feb18	 NAG	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 57	 $5.5	 Stafford’s Lad	 1:06.80	 (22.96)	 1	 1	 .....3¼........................Handy run
2 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 58	 $*1.9	 All That Sizzle	 1:03.57	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.................. Laid out 200m

3 JUST TOO HOT Trainer: Adam Fairey Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money:  A$8,795
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58 Good: 10-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Henny Hughes Dam: Cook The Books J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A J Fairey, R J Clarke, M McGregor, C Wilkosz, D G Fairey, P B Colyer, M Tanner, G Tanner, A P Williams, M T Barrett, M Buckley, A T Howlett, R Orchard, R Colyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 06Nov18	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms J Noske	 58	 $4.8	 Hot Style	 1:11.68	 (24.38)	 9	 10	 .....1¾................... Laid in at turn
9 of 12	 05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Parnham	 58	 $20	 Flying Target	 1:26.83	 (24.55)	 12	 6	 .....9¾.......................... No show
6 of 9	 23Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 58	 $9.5	 Zero Demerits	 1:27.37	 (23.99)	 9	 9	 .....4¾.............Overraced 1000m
3 of 12	 02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 58	 $21	 Picasso Bay	 1:12.88	 (23.15)	 8	 5	 .......¾............... Wide throughout
10 of 13	19Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Warwick	 58	 $51	 No Mean Feet	 1:04.78	 (23.22)	 12	 11	 ........6.........................Well back
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4 TOTAL DISC Trainer: Ms J Mitchell Barrier: 3 Total: 15-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$5,840
Jockey: B Kirby (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 10-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Discorsi Dam: Treasury Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K L Barker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 08Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $20	 Fa’lion Maschine	 1:21.21	 (24.16)	 8	 10	 .....6¾................... Every chance
4 of 8	 24Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $21	 Cristal Dane	 1:03.34	 (22.21)	 1	 1	 .....2¼........................Handy run
4 of 10	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $16	 Gates Of Babylon	 1:10.47	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....3¾........................Handy run
5 of 8	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Camilleri	 58	 $31	 Bringon The Veuve	 1:00.12	 (23.18)	 7	 8	 .....5½.........................Fair effort
8 of 11	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 58	 $4.8	 Metallic Queen	 1:17.09	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....3¼......................Well beaten

5 LOST CROWN Trainer: D S White Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$3,465
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Beautiful Crown Dam: Toss The Boss J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N H Cayley, J G Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 28May18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Side Ways Syd	 1:01.83	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 6	 11Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1000s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Deimos	 1:04.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
2 of 10	 26Jul18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $15	 Black Ruby Rose	 1:14.52	 (23.79)	 3	 2	 .....1¼................Overraced early
7 of 12	 16Aug18	 NOT	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 58	 $*3.9	 Monsoon	 1:20.09	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 .....3½........................No excuse
15 of 15	30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $41	 Ribbon Of Gold	 1:05.01	 (23.05)	 7	 9	 ......10...................... Not sighted

6 BARRITUS Trainer: P V Morley Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$725
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Miss Radiant J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Belhus Racing Stables 21 Syndicate(Mgr: Peter Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 06Apr18	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Staeck	 ---	 $--	 Route Eighty Eight	 1:00.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3½....................... Barrier trial
4 of 9	 29Apr18	 GER	 turf	 1213g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Mitchell	 57.5	 $13	 Gold Juel	 1:13.68	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 .....5¼........................Handy run
7 of 10	 26Jul18	 PIJ	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 58	 $51	 Black Ruby Rose	 1:14.52	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 .....4½........................No excuse
5 of 5	 15Feb19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Kate Southam	 ---	 $--	 Fetch More Ammo	 1:01.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 05Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Tagada	 1:15.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial

7 CELTIC COURT Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: Brandon Louis (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Celtus Dam: Fame Dame J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G L Montague, Mrs L J Montague, Distinct Racing & Breeding Pty Ltd(Mgr: G W Evans)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 30Jul18	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Abby Lane	 0:58.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 7	 13Aug18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Gessato	 0:57.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 8	 06Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $8	 Wise Monkey	 1:04.71	 (22.91)	 2	 2	 ........4................... Every chance
1 of 4	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Breeaqua	 0:57.97	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 5	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Our Mate Boots	 0:58.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial

8 SECRET DELIVERY Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: L Camilleri WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So Secret Dam: My Own Lily J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Parsons, J T Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
6 of 6	 18Jun18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms T Stone	 ---	 $--	 King Street	 0:57.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...14½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 4	 29Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Merivale Miss	 1:03.89	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¾....................... Barrier trial
7 of 11	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Just Too Hot	 0:57.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........9....................... Barrier trial

9 RONAN EMPIRE Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 17 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$560
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: First Reveille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Morton, G Waite, Miss A Clark, A Favazzo, M Lovell, M A Ohlmus, V Collica, M G Burrows, I C Hunter, N Crossland, G C Dickie, C R Hague, P J Mitchinson, J P Santarelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 20Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Palachino	 1:01.96	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¼....................... Barrier trial
4 of 7	 10Dec18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Knuckey	 ---	 $--	 Cheval De Vaga	 1:00.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5½....................... Barrier trial
4 of 9	 17Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Devoted Star	 0:58.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¾....................... Barrier trial
12 of 12	02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $31	 Picasso Bay	 1:12.88	 (23.15)	 3	 2	 .....8¼............Vet-no abnormality
4 of 7	 25Jan19	 NAG	 turf	 930g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $21	 The Witch Doctor	 0:55.18	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........4........................Handy run
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10 GOD PARTICLE Trainer: Ms D Baillie Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: Ms K Witten (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Redout’s Diamond J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss D L Baillie, C R Mc Cutcheon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
6 of 10	 15Oct18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 ---	 $--	 Lipstick Flickers	 0:57.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
6 of 9	 18Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms K Witten	 ---	 $--	 Ginger Mack	 1:00.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¾....................... Barrier trial
4 of 4	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 A Castle	 ---	 $--	 Battle Beat	 0:58.14	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
9 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55.5	 $101	 Orava	 1:12.39	 (23.51)	 14	 14	 .....8¼..................... Slowly away

11 RETURN A SMILE Trainer: L Luciani Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: High Aims J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y F Lui, Q H Lui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 16Apr18	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Pablo’s Poem	 0:25.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........3....................... Barrier trial
3 of 3	 15Oct18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 No Apology	 0:59.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial
5 of 5	 02Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms F Bell	 ---	 $--	 Rebel Yell	 0:24.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6½....................... Barrier trial
4 of 7	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 ---	 $--	 Sphinx Secrets	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial
4 of 8	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 I’m Icey	 0:56.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5½....................... Barrier trial

12 BELLFLOWER Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 12 Total: 19-0-1-4 Prize Money:  A$15,980
Jockey: R Tan WT: 56 Good: 16-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 13-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Passenger Dam: Bella Fantastica J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 19-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J A Mc Pherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Jun18	 KAL	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Castle	 56	 $*4	 I’m Slats	 1:19.43	 (23.75)	 2	 2	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
9 of 14	 12Jul18	 PIJ	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 A Castle	 55	 $21	 Peppijack	 1:25.33	 (24.60)	 4	 4	 .....9¼.......................... No show
5 of 8	 22Jul18	 KAL	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Tan	 56	 $12	 Coolgardie Al	 1:26.31	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 11	 18Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 56	 $41	 Patrocity	 1:26.13	 (23.51)	 4	 3	 .....9½......................Well beaten
6 of 10	 23Sep18	 TOD	 turf	 1350g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Yuill	 56	 $6.5	 Teacher’s Pet	 1:21.00	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 .....4¾................... Every chance

13 SLEDGEHAMMERED Trainer: Campbell McCallum Barrier: 16 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Keeper Special J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K L Kazmer, I L Kazmer & R A Bonnici

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 7	 07May18	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Tan	 ---	 $--	 Concrete Madame	 0:24.77	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 8	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Wiener Waltz	 0:58.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2....................... Barrier trial

14 WESTERN PRIDE Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: W Pike WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Animal Kingdom Dam: Western Jewel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
5 of 11	 21May18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Nickel Queen	 0:57.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 11	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 P Hall	 ---	 $--	 Galaga	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial

15 I’M ICEY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,645
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Copita Mak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F S Kilner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 11Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 NMW	 [	 8]	 J Brown	 57	 $41	 Global Reset	 1:06.68	 (23.83)	 8	 9	 .....3¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 21Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 56	 $101	 Super Stardom	 0:59.13	 (23.15)	 5	 5	 ........5.......................... No show
6 of 6	 05May18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Brown	 56	 $71	 Black Sabbath	 1:04.59	 (23.50)	 5	 5	 .....8¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Showmanship	 0:56.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 8	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Serenity Bay	 0:56.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk....................... Barrier trial
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16 LOCK HER IN Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 11 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,455
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Arcade Game J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B R Grant, J J Lawrence, S J Delmenico, W Delminico, L L Ferris, B Taggart, B Stewart, A W Van Der Wielen, H Van Der Wielen, L Conway, D Bongiascia, K Bloxsidge, M Battye, N Vidovich, E Boatwright, B Haskell, A McKay, R N 
Hinchliffe, J P O’Keeffe & M Azzo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	13Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 7]	 D Staeck	 56	 $81	 Lady Sass	 1:25.12	 (23.90)	 4	 4	 .....4¾...................... Not sighted
5 of 10	 28Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Staeck	 56	 $15	 Reveuse	 1:39.08	 (23.89)	 7	 6	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 12	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $31	 Spirited Snitzel	 1:38.17	 (23.50)	 9	 8	 .....3¼........................... Laid out
8 of 16	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $41	 The Squirt	 1:32.55	 (24.63)	 4	 3	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
8 of 12	 13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $61	 Boyagin	 1:12.42	 (23.09)	 11	 10	 .....3¾......................Well beaten

17 COUNTRY IS Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$305
Jockey: Jordan Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hala Bek Dam: Aldorino J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W L Mitchell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 56	 $61	 Little Red Roman	 1:02.27	 (22.31)	 9	 6	 .....6¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 8	 18Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Second Best	 1:00.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Barrier trial
3 of 6	 01Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 West End Theatre	 0:57.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
14 of 16	07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Jordan Turner	 57.5	 $51	 The Squirt	 1:32.55	 (24.63)	 13	 13	 ......11.........................Well back
7 of 11	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Jordan Turner	 57.5	 $41	 Metallic Queen	 1:17.09	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....3¼........................No excuse
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R2 08 May 2019 ASCOT Tony Brennan Life Member (C3) 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $19,000

1:34 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 253371
	 2	 032112
	 3	 512231
	 4	 11
	 5	 322163
	 6	 1
	 7	 422133
	 8	 769038
	 9	 062088

LAURENSEN
SON OF BACCHUS
ROSEBUSH
FLOWER OF WAR
DEHEUNE
DEVOTED STAR
UNIVERSAL APPEAL
CLARKE
SPANISH STEPS

60.5
59.5
58.5
57
56
55.5
55.5
54.5
54

4
9
8
7
6
5
2
1
3

MS C AZZOPARDI
S O’DONNELL
MS K WITTEN
B PATERSON
J KOKOTAJLO
W PIKE
C PARNHAM
KRISTY BENNETT
MS J NOSKE

R C MCPHERSON
R RADFORD
R STEWART
SIMON MILLER
M WRIGHT
G & A WILLIAMS
A DURRANT
MATTHEW SCOTT
JEFF NOSKE

6
3
4
3
6
3
3
5
4

G
G
M
F
M
F
F
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
66
63
61
58
58
58
55
52

	19-�3�-2-5
	 7-�2�-3-1
	10-�2�-3-2
	 2-�2�-0-0
	23-�2�-2-5
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-2-3
	19-�2�-2-2
	23-�1�-4-2

$65,985
$41,465
$33,470
$36,945
$37,490
$14,735
$28,615
$26,975
$42,835

	12-�2�-1-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-2-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-1

1 LAURENSEN Trainer: R C Mcpherson Barrier: 4 Total: 19-3-2-5 Prize Money:  A$65,985
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a3.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 18-3-2-5 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 16-3-2-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-3
Sire: Planet Five Dam: Miss Lago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/18 (213 Days)
Owner: R C Mc Pherson, Mrs J A Mc Pherson, L D Thompson, Mrs S G Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 31May17	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	11]	 R Tan	 56	 $7	 Harry Thomas	 1:11.12	 (23.22)	 9	 7	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
3 of 13	 07Jun17	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 57	 $5	 Halldora	 1:11.89	 (23.35)	 6	 5	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
3 of 13	 21Jun17	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 5]	 R Tan	 56	 $8	 Pinball Wizard	 1:12.58	 (23.76)	 5	 5	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
7 of 13	 15Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1MW	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 55	 $31	 Mantime	 1:11.40	 (23.58)	 7	 7	 .....4¼........................No excuse
1 of 5	 07Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 3	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 58	 $5.5	 Friar’s Fancy	 1:04.08	 (22.31)	 2	 2	 .......½......................... Good win

2 SON OF BACCHUS Trainer: R Radford Barrier: 9 Total: 7-2-3-1 Prize Money:  A$41,465
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 59.5 Good: 7-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Southern Comfort J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/11/18 (167 Days)
Owner: Dr F J Edwards, Mrs M E Edwards

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Staples	 57	 $*2.8	 Playing Marika	 1:02.77	 (22.05)	 4	 3	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
2 of 12	 28Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Staples	 57	 $9.5	 Inflation	 1:15.62	 (22.91)	 4	 4	 ......hd...........................Nice run
1 of 7	 06Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 G Smith	 57	 $*1.5	 Archant	 1:28.20	 (24.21)	 3	 3	 ...... ns......................... Good win
1 of 9	 22Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 1]	 C Staples	 57	 $*3	 King Louie	 1:32.24	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win
2 of 10	 05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1705g	 3	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 58	 $*3.5	 Royal Strata	 1:46.85	 (24.28)	 1	 1	 .......¾...........................Nice run

3 ROSEBUSH Trainer: R Stewart Barrier: 8 Total: 10-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$33,470
Jockey: Ms K Witten (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Rosie’s Mansion J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/19 (16 Days)
Owner: Mrs A L Stewart, Boomgate Racing Syndicate(Mgr: R M O’Brien), Mrs R Menotti, C Hardy, Ms J M Fleming, A Oreb, F Collins, C Ford, G Ford, Blabs Syndicate(Mgr: J Blab)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 15Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 56	 $4.2	 Lacevinsky	 1:03.30	 (22.63)	 4	 4	 .....1¼......................... Good win
2 of 5	 29Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 1	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 57	 $4.8	 Rebel Yell	 1:00.20	 (23.65)	 3	 3	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
2 of 10	 12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $11	 Driftwood Girl	 1:12.47	 (23.62)	 3	 3	 ...... nk........................... Laid out
3 of 9	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1008g	 1	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 58	 $4.8	 Rapisarda	 0:59.76	 (23.10)	 5	 7	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms K Witten	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Little Red Roman	 1:03.81	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .......½................Laid out straight

4 FLOWER OF WAR Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 7 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$36,945
Jockey: B Paterson WT: 57 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Indian Flower J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/19 (13 Days)
Owner: Botsky Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: N N Botica)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 19Nov18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Paterson	 ---	 $--	 Pure Magnus	 0:56.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 10Dec18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 B Paterson	 ---	 $--	 Run For Money	 1:01.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 11	 19Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Paterson	 54.5	 $*2.2	 Friar’s Classic	 1:05.56	 (23.42)	 1	 1	 ........1......................... Good win
2 of 9	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 B Paterson	 ---	 $--	 Alcina	 0:56.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 10	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 7]	 B Paterson	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Daishio	 1:11.15	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win

5 DEHEUNE Trainer: M Wright Barrier: 6 Total: 23-2-2-5 Prize Money:  A$37,490
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 56 Good: 18-1-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Demerit Dam: Amore Venus J+H: 10-1-2-2 Turf: 23-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 28/03/19 (41 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Wright & M A Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 10Feb19	 ALN	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 2]	 J Kokotajlo	 55	 $16	 Everasready	 1:05.51	 (24.19)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
2 of 12	 07Mar19	 ALN	 turf	 1230s	 2	 [	 2]	 J Kokotajlo	 55.5	 $12	 Malilangwe	 1:16.47	 (24.92)	 5	 4	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
1 of 7	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 1	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 56	 $4.4	 Stella Anne	 1:06.86	 (23.63)	 4	 4	 ........2......................... Good win
6 of 10	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1200s	 5	 [	 3]	 C Staples	 54	 $14	 Al Di La	 1:13.00	 (23.87)	 4	 5	 .....5¾................... Every chance
3 of 11	 21Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1050s	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms T Stone	 58.5	 $4.6	 Apollo	 1:02.98	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
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6 DEVOTED STAR Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$14,735
Jockey: W Pike WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Favourite Star J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/19 (127 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: R J & Mrs S L Peters)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 03Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Minika	 0:57.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 9	 17Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Vinaceous	 0:58.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 8	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $*1.4	 Wild Gust	 1:05.91	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 .......½......................... Good win
4 of 9	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Alcina	 0:56.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3¾....................... Barrier trial
5 of 9	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 P Hall	 ---	 $--	 Black Sabbath	 0:57.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........6....................... Barrier trial

7 UNIVERSAL APPEAL Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 2 Total: 9-1-2-3 Prize Money:  A$28,615
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 8-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-2-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Amphlett J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/04/19 (31 Days)
Owner: Firebrand Bloodstock (Mgr: Miss A J Carpenter), K R Watson, E J Watson, Miss D Cant, G R Browne, Miss K Curtis, J E Bungert, A D Blair, B S Hammond, Dr J C Hammond, J M Cornwallis, Mrs K Cornwallis & Ms C J Albuino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $11	 City Circle	 1:10.96	 (22.69)	 6	 6	 .....4¼...........................Nice run
2 of 13	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1208g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $4.8	 Black Ducati	 1:12.66	 (23.82)	 4	 5	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
1 of 11	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 55	 $*1.5	 Casino War	 1:13.14	 (24.13)	 6	 3	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
3 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $4.2	 Inflation	 1:18.68	 (22.91)	 4	 3	 ........4....................... Solid effort
3 of 11	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 3	 [	 9]	 Ryan Hill	 55.5	 $*4	 Merivale Miss	 1:25.34	 (24.36)	 9	 8	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort

8 CLARKE Trainer: Matthew Scott Barrier: 1 Total: 19-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$26,975
Jockey: Kristy Bennett (a3.0) WT: 54.5 Good: 18-2-2-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Not Affected J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/06/18 (319 Days)
Owner: M Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 5	 [	 7]	 J Whiting	 54	 $81	 Molten	 0:57.90	 (22.50)	 2	 2	 .....7½................... Every chance
9 of 14	 13Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	12]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $101	 Athlete	 1:12.00	 (23.30)	 2	 2	 .....3¾................Overraced early
12 of 12	27Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	10]	 J Brown	 56.5	 $101	 Lady Sass	 1:30.52	 (24.01)	 5	 8	 ...14¼......................Well beaten
3 of 7	 23Mar19	 PIN	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 3]	 B B-Edwards	 52	 $4.6	 Ellens Choice	 0:56.54	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
8 of 8	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 5]	 J Whiting	 57	 $21	 Rosebush	 1:03.81	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ......12............... Wide throughout

9 SPANISH STEPS Trainer: Jeff Noske Barrier: 3 Total: 23-1-4-2 Prize Money:  A$42,835
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 54 Good: 13-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 20-0-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Moonline Dancer J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 23-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/06/18 (324 Days)
Owner: P M Hughes & Ms J M Noske

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	10]	 Ms J Noske	 55	 $41	 Shapita	 1:12.26	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 .....3½................... Every chance
2 of 6	 28Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 54.5	 $11	 Play Hard	 1:35.23	 (23.54)	 2	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run
11 of 11	11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 55.5	 $6	 Skinnen Tins	 1:30.36	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....9¼...................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 28Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 54.5	 $31	 Beat The Devil	 1:16.30	 (22.81)	 7	 6	 .....8¼......................Well beaten
8 of 10	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 55	 $101	 Flower Of War	 1:11.15	 (23.67)	 9	 10	 ........5......................Well beaten
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R3 08 May 2019 ASCOT Rick Hart Life Member (Rs0mw) 
Distance: 1000m
Prizemoney: $24,500

2:14 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 3
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	 35
	 6	 3
	 7	 5
	 8	 9
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	

FOREST WAR
PROTECTED ACTION
CREZEE
SATURDAY SUN
EYE OF THE DAY
MISS ELLMYA
NOT REALLY TRUE
POMME
AURAE
MIAMI MOON
MISS TYCOON
RUBY’S LINK

57
57
57
57
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

12
3
1
11
8
10
9
2
7
5
4
6

P KNUCKEY
W PIKE
P CARBERY
MS R FORREST
RYAN HILL
B KIRBY
T TURNER
B PATERSON
S PARNHAM
MS C AZZOPARDI
C PARNHAM
MS K YUILL

G FOSTER
J F MILLER
H S MCLAREN
D HARRISON
P JORDAN
A DURRANT
R PRICE
D MCAULIFFE
N PARNHAM
D & B PEARCE
N PARNHAM
KYRA YUILL

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
60
--
--
56
57
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$6,300
$1,485
$0
$0
$7,700
$6,300
$1,400
$165
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 FOREST WAR Trainer: G Foster Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$6,300
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Forest Flight J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R K Foster

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
1 of 7	 18Mar19	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 ---	 $--	 Melody’s Secret	 0:24.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk....................... Barrier trial
1 of 6	 01Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 ---	 $--	 Promission	 0:25.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 Open	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 56	 $9	 High Range	 0:59.61	 (22.77)	 3	 4	 .....3½..................Laid in straight

2 PROTECTED ACTION Trainer: J F Miller Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$1,485
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Baleen In Me J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Bright, S J Hall, S J Lubelski, H J Wilkinson, Ms K J Wilkinson, Mrs S E Miller, E C Bright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 19Nov18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Rapid Eye Movement	 0:57.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6½....................... Barrier trial
5 of 11	 03Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Red Warrior	 0:57.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........4....................... Barrier trial
3 of 5	 25Mar19	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 War Saint	 0:24.54	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........1....................... Barrier trial
2 of 6	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 We’ve Got Dreams	 0:58.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk....................... Barrier trial
3 of 9	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000h	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 57	 $4.6	 War Saint	 1:01.42	 (24.04)	 3	 3	 .....1½....................... Solid effort

3 CREZEE Trainer: H S Mclaren Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Havana City J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F A Van Der Sluys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
8 of 8	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Miss Ellmya	 0:56.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...22½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Miss Tycoon	 0:58.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2¾....................... Barrier trial

4 SATURDAY SUN Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Ms R Forrest WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Time To Climb J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J I Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
1 of 7	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Aurae	 0:24.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2½....................... Barrier trial
2 of 10	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms R Forrest	 ---	 $--	 Brave Contender	 0:57.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
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5 EYE OF THE DAY Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$7,700
Jockey: Ryan Hill WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: For Your Eyes Only J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lima Syndicate(Mgr: H R Crossman), Gold Front Thoroughbred Breeding & Racing Syndicate(Mgr: A J Olive), C W Chalwell, N C Melville, I F Johnson, Fyeo 8 Syndicate(Mgr: L J Bell), A T Adams, Mrs L F Jordan, D J Lockhart, Mrs R 
L Lockhart, G N Prater, Fe Syn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 07Jan19	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Venetian Jewel	 0:24.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¾....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 12Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 55	 $8	 Bubaroochy	 1:12.17	 (24.38)	 4	 3	 ........3....................... Solid effort
5 of 7	 26Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 55	 $8.5	 Miss West Coast	 1:04.82	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 .....4½.........................Fair effort
6 of 10	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Beffunjar	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2½....................... Barrier trial
1 of 7	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Staples	 ---	 $--	 Like Him A Heap	 0:56.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial

6 MISS ELLMYA Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money:  A$6,300
Jockey: B Kirby (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Movie Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R H A Gulberti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
1 of 8	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Angel Whisper	 0:56.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 54	 $3	 High Range	 1:05.54	 (23.65)	 3	 4	 ........2....................... Solid effort

7 NOT REALLY TRUE Trainer: R Price Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,400
Jockey: T Turner WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Pinot Reilly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F J P Fiore & Mrs J G Fiore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
2 of 5	 29Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms K Witten	 ---	 $--	 Solarize	 0:25.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 4	 12Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Mini Winnie	 1:01.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
5 of 7	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 54	 $5.5	 High Range	 1:05.54	 (23.65)	 4	 3	 ........4.........................Fair effort

8 POMME Trainer: D Mcauliffe Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$165
Jockey: B Paterson WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Bumptious J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newhaven Park & Impressive Racing Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 03Dec18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Kokotajlo	 ---	 $--	 Red Warrior	 0:57.01	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........8....................... Barrier trial
1 of 5	 25Mar19	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Kokotajlo	 ---	 $--	 Victory City	 0:25.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
3 of 6	 08Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 ---	 $--	 Yardman	 0:57.56	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
9 of 9	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $21	 Mia Dolce	 1:12.76	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ......10.......................... No show
4 of 6	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms T Stone	 ---	 $--	 Tibia Vara	 0:24.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¾....................... Barrier trial

9 AURAE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Viello J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Mrs J L Parnham, F S Kilner, S R Kenny & P J Evans

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
2 of 7	 15Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Saturday Sun	 0:24.41	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2½....................... Barrier trial
2 of 6	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Global Gossip	 0:58.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial

10 MIAMI MOON Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: Hialeah Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), A J Bansemer, B A Turner, M R Pink, A L Ladner, M C Desa, C A Sept, D J Ryan, N P Ryde, Ms D J Greaves, J D Winter & Mrs A L Winter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
1 of 9	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 We’ve Got Dreams	 0:57.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......¾....................... Barrier trial
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11 MISS TYCOON Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Bee Ali J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oz Racing Pty Ltd(Mgr: B E Saxild), Act 2 Throughbred Investments, I M Bond, Mrs J P Haylock, B C Dowd, A A Gotti, E Cross, P R Bland, Miss T Van Kordenoordt, Mrs C P Webster, Apj Syndicate(Mgr: P C Riky), On The Edge 
Racing Syndicate(Mgr: J E Jasson), G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 6	 12Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Punctilious	 0:24.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Barrier trial
4 of 4	 26Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Divide The Sea	 1:02.40	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 7	 23Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Arabian’s Girl	 0:58.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial

12 RUBY’S LINK Trainer: Kyra Yuill Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: Ms K Yuill WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Ruby’s Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Trimboli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
3 of 3	 29Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 400g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 ---	 $--	 Tajmali	 0:24.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1½....................... Barrier trial
2 of 7	 12Nov18	 BEP	 turf	 850g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ryan Hill	 ---	 $--	 Jevelation	 0:52.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 29Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 ---	 $--	 Eye Of The Day	 0:56.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6¼....................... Barrier trial
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R4 08 May 2019 ASCOT D McAullay Life Member (Rs0ly) 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $24,500

2:55 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 405175
	 2	 411247
	 3	 11
	 4	 436585
	 5	 651153
	 6	 615578
	 7	 2421
	 8	 153444
	 9	 332752
	10	 6

DRIFTSTAR
ARCHANT
NOT TO BE MIST
GLOBAL RESET
OVER THERE
BLAISZEN CAZAH
CRYPTO
GATES OF BABYLON
STELLA ANNE
SET IN MOTION

61.5
61
60.5
60
58.5
58
58
57.5
57.5
56

10
1
3
8
5
4
2
9
7
6

MS E STENT
BRANDON LOUIS
W PIKE
MS C AZZOPARDI
C PARNHAM
S MC GRUDDY
B KIRBY
SCRATCHED
L CAMILLERI
P KNUCKEY

L SMITH
S J MILLER
A DURRANT
N PARKER
N PARNHAM
MS C STELMACH
MS S CHILDS
B POPE
MS C STELMACH
D MORTON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
F
G
C
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
66
65
64
61
60
60
59
59
--

	 7-�2�-0-0
	 9-�2�-2-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	11-�1�-0-1
	10-�2�-1-1
	10-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-2-2
	 1-�0�-0-0

$57,445
$61,705
$31,495
$31,990
$45,830
$16,085
$17,620
$19,995
$47,315
$140

	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 DRIFTSTAR Trainer: L Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$57,445
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 6-2-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Paris Petard J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/10/18 (196 Days)
Owner: Cape Falls Thoroughbreds(Mgr: B T Fogarty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	14Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 G2	 [	 2]	 P Knuckey	 56.5	 $17	 Valour Road	 1:10.48	 (23.67)	 3	 4	 ......14............Vet-no abnormality
5 of 7	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 7]	 M Pateman	 59	 $*1.4	 Warzachantz	 1:00.34	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ........4............Vet-no abnormality
1 of 9	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 NMW	 [	 8]	 M Pateman	 59	 $7	 Miss Frost	 0:58.48	 (22.82)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
7 of 9	 10Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Pateman	 58	 $8	 Dance Music	 1:04.41	 (23.25)	 4	 6	 .....8½........................No excuse
5 of 7	 20Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms L Warwick	 57	 $13	 Dance Music	 1:05.29	 (23.58)	 3	 4	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort

2 ARCHANT Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$61,705
Jockey: Brandon Louis (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 9-2-2-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Crimson Pak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/12/18 (147 Days)
Owner: D C Mc Llheney, K J Jolly, J P Keeley, D C Waugh, Mrs B Jolly, I R Penn, P D Gerrand, B E Beresford, R W Smith, K E O’Connor, P M Antonio, R J Antonio, G Antonio, T B Antonio, B J Antonio, B McAlpine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 29Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Pateman	 57	 $*2.3	 Veratal	 1:25.12	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ........3......................... Good win
1 of 7	 12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 NMW	 [	 3]	 M Pateman	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Fairedu	 1:37.96	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ...... nk......................... Good win
2 of 7	 22Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 7]	 M Pateman	 56	 $4.4	 Angelic Ruler	 1:24.58	 (23.43)	 2	 2	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
4 of 8	 05Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Lane	 55	 $4	 Sliced Bread	 1:36.35	 (23.74)	 1	 1	 .......½........................Handy run
7 of 8	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms E Stent	 58	 $4.8	 Early Explorer	 1:25.78	 (24.42)	 3	 4	 .....5½............Vet-no abnormality

3 NOT TO BE MIST Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 3 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money:  A$31,495
Jockey: W Pike WT: 60.5 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Danehill Express Dam: Misty Donna J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/04/19 (21 Days)
Owner: Oakland Park Stud & Ms R L Durrant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 16Jul18	 LHL	 turf	 950s	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Colhoun	 0:57.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
8 of 9	 19Nov18	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Blue Sandgroper	 0:57.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........4....................... Barrier trial
1 of 8	 06Dec18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $*2.9	 Luke’s Choice	 1:18.21	 (23.11)	 5	 5	 .......¾......................... Good win
3 of 7	 01Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Al Di La	 0:56.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2....................... Barrier trial
1 of 6	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 59.5	 $3.6	 Lido Beach	 1:12.92	 (22.81)	 4	 5	 .......½..................Laid in straight

4 GLOBAL RESET Trainer: N Parker Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$31,990
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 7-1-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Faslizan J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/18 (392 Days)
Owner: C T Gray, P Scott, C Stevens, P L Dennison, K Isard & J Salmon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 28Nov18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 4]	 B Paterson	 58	 $12	 Beat The Devil	 1:16.30	 (22.81)	 5	 4	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
6 of 12	 12Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $5.5	 Misty Lad	 1:31.93	 (23.63)	 6	 5	 .....1¼................... Every chance
5 of 11	 26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $8.5	 Beat The Bell	 1:32.71	 (23.08)	 6	 7	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 8	 05Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 5]	 P Carbery	 54	 $31	 Sliced Bread	 1:36.35	 (23.74)	 2	 2	 ......11............Vet-no abnormality
5 of 10	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 57.5	 $31	 Flower Of War	 1:11.15	 (23.67)	 5	 5	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort

5 OVER THERE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 5 Total: 10-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$45,830
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58.5 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Kelvin Rose J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/03/19 (42 Days)
Owner: B J Durran, Mrs J H Durran & C J Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 54	 $17	 Fairedu	 1:25.85	 (23.01)	 4	 3	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 9	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 55	 $3.4	 Ribbon Of Gold	 0:57.79	 (22.56)	 9	 9	 .....1¼......................... Good win
1 of 11	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 57	 $4.2	 Fetch More Ammo	 1:11.79	 (23.77)	 10	 9	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
5 of 7	 06Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 56	 $11	 Catherine Wheel	 1:11.27	 (23.94)	 7	 5	 .....3¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 8	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $5	 Forgotten Star	 1:25.13	 (23.22)	 8	 8	 ........3....................... Solid effort

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



6 BLAISZEN CAZAH Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$16,085
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 58 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Galah Dam: Colorado Times J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/12/18 (143 Days)
Owner: T J Parsons & J T Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 16Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Staeck	 56.5	 $20	 Find The Gap	 1:45.73	 (24.16)	 1	 1	 .......½......................... Good win
5 of 9	 23Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 3	 [	 3]	 D Staeck	 56	 $6.5	 Time To Hunt	 1:44.71	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 .....5½................. Checked 100m
5 of 14	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 1	 [	 1]	 D Staeck	 57.5	 $14	 Sliced Bread	 1:45.10	 (24.66)	 4	 4	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
7 of 12	 13Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 1	 [	 8]	 D Staeck	 57.5	 $21	 Stafford’s Lad	 2:06.88	 (24.89)	 4	 6	 .....7¼........................No excuse
8 of 8	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 56.5	 $61	 West Fifty Fourth	 1:12.34	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 .....2¼......................Well beaten

7 CRYPTO Trainer: Ms S Childs Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$17,620
Jockey: B Kirby (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo br aus c Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Issey J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/19 (14 Days)
Owner: G R Terrell, Mrs D M Terrell, G L Wellington, P A Smith, Mrs B D Leyton & J E Leyton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 09Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1100g	 Tri	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Through The Glass	 1:08.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
2 of 9	 21Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $3.1	 Bitovemu	 1:12.36	 (24.03)	 6	 5	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 57.5	 $*1.5	 Wild Memories	 1:27.82	 (25.03)	 6	 5	 ........4........................Handy run
2 of 12	 13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $3.3	 Boyagin	 1:12.42	 (23.09)	 5	 6	 ......hd...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $*1.5	 Spookwood	 1:27.92	 (24.07)	 3	 3	 .......½......................... Good win

8 GATES OF BABYLON Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$19,995
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Frost Giant Dam: Ishibabe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/18 (209 Days)
Owner: J M Cheetham, B E Pope, M A Cowcher, B A Cowcher, Dr M A Jenkins & K W Reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 31Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 NMW	 [	 7]	 R Tan	 57	 $14	 Unikat	 1:31.06	 (24.93)	 4	 7	 ........4.........................Fair effort
3 of 6	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 R Tan	 58	 $7	 Kiss The Breeze	 1:17.45	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 10	 30Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Tan	 55	 $31	 Cup Night	 1:23.97	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 .....1½........................Handy run
4 of 8	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 R Tan	 58	 $9	 Early Explorer	 1:25.78	 (24.42)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk........................Handy run
4 of 8	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 R Tan	 58	 $10	 Forgotten Star	 1:25.13	 (23.22)	 1	 1	 ........3........................Handy run

9 STELLA ANNE Trainer: Ms C Stelmach Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$47,315
Jockey: L Camilleri WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Galah Dam: Beautiful Bon Bon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/18 (238 Days)
Owner: J T Stelmach

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 06Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $21	 Leading Girl	 1:24.38	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 .......¾..................Overraced mid
2 of 7	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1108g	 1	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 58	 $*1.5	 Deheune	 1:06.86	 (23.63)	 2	 2	 ........2...........................Nice run
7 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 59	 $19	 Soy Tan Rapido	 1:10.49	 (23.70)	 3	 4	 .....6¾........................... Laid out
5 of 6	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 58.5	 $16	 Not To Be Mist	 1:12.92	 (22.81)	 6	 6	 ........4.........................Fair effort
2 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 6]	 C Staples	 57.5	 $10	 Ten Carat	 1:26.00	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

10 SET IN MOTION Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$140
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Primal Motion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C L Morton, F R Fry, C A Bizzaca, P L Bizzaca, Cockatoo Ridge Syndicate(Mgr: C W Loxton), Mrs D N Pratt, G B Pratt, P D Stewart, M R Tarling, T W Churstain, C R Pearce, B Barsanti, Mrs K L Barsanti, J J Gow, N J Gow, J 
Hamer, A Hayden & Xanthus Syndic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 14May18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Megachino	 1:01.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...10½....................... Barrier trial
6 of 10	 17Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Rich Turf	 1:02.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........5....................... Barrier trial
11 of 11	01Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	11]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Wiener Waltz	 1:01.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........8....................... Barrier trial
2 of 3	 29Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Jordan Turner	 ---	 $--	 Classy Lassy	 1:01.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¾....................... Barrier trial
6 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1190g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Paterson	 55.5	 $21	 Katisu	 1:14.12	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....1¾................... Every chance
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R5 08 May 2019 ASCOT Lloyd Meredith Life Member-C1 
Distance: 2200m
Prizemoney: $19,000

3:30 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 052302
	 2	 1224
	 3	 532381
	 4	 937351
	 5	 562464
	 6	 695542
	 7	 688050
	 8	 269035
	 9	 082297
	10	 507901
	11	 477047
	12	 399378
	13	 250638

JACKA’S MOB
THROWDOWN
SCINTILLATING
SO GREAT
BRITISH BESSY
KRAKKAS
SATIRIC
REGENT STAR
VIGNETO
HIS ‘N’ HERS
VISION AND PRAYER
ASIAN PEARL
LARKING

60
60
59
59
57
57
57
56
55.5
55
54.5
54
54

4
1
7
9
10
13
11
6
8
2
3
5
12

T TURNER
BRANDON LOUIS
S PARNHAM
B KIRBY
W PIKE
C PARNHAM
S O’DONNELL
MS E STENT
J WHITING
MS C AZZOPARDI
J KOKOTAJLO
P CARBERY
MS L STAPLES

B POPE
S J MILLER
N PARNHAM
D HOPPERTON
MS S MILLER
R STEWART
B POPE
M WRIGHT
D MILLER
MYRA IVES
B LEWTHWAITE
MS R CHURCHILL
G HAMPSON

4
4
4
4
4
3
4
4
4
7
5
8
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
62
60
60
56
57
56
54
53
52
51
50
50

	 8-�1�-2-2
	 4-�1�-2-0
	25-�1�-5-4
	 7-�1�-0-2
	10-�0�-1-1
	 9-�0�-1-0
	11-�1�-0-0
	29-�1�-2-5
	21-�1�-3-0
	19-�1�-0-0
	17-�1�-1-1
	32-�1�-0-6
	28-�1�-1-2

$26,820
$21,620
$41,255
$16,800
$7,260
$6,100
$18,905
$29,655
$29,685
$11,720
$23,775
$19,490
$18,970

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 JACKA’S MOB Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$26,820
Jockey: T Turner WT: 60 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Steely Gaze J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/07/18 (300 Days)
Owner: B E Pope, C W Chalwell, M A Cowcher, B A Cowcher, D Beard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 28Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 60	 $14	 Metallic Belle	 1:31.95	 (23.84)	 1	 1	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
2 of 8	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 2]	 T Turner	 59.5	 $7	 World Is Yours	 1:37.24	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ......hd...........................Nice run
3 of 10	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 5]	 M Pateman	 60	 $4	 Rosie Red Dress	 1:51.20	 (24.50)	 1	 1	 .......½....................... Solid effort
10 of 15	07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	15]	 T Turner	 58	 $*5	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ........4.........................Well back
2 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 1	 [	10]	 T Turner	 60	 $5.5	 Eye Art	 2:06.99	 (24.44)	 1	 1	 .......½...........................Nice run

2 THROWDOWN Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$21,620
Jockey: Brandon Louis (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hala Bek Dam: Toy Of War J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/11/18 (178 Days)
Owner: Mungrup Stud Syndicate(Mgr: Mrs A C Williamson-Croucher)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Pateman	 58	 $*2.5	 Al’s Famous	 1:59.20	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .......¾......................... Good win
2 of 8	 25Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 1	 [	 6]	 M Pateman	 59	 $5	 Plead The Fifth	 2:08.48	 (25.10)	 6	 3	 .......¾...........................Nice run
5 of 7	 01Apr19	 LHL	 turf	 950g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms N Hopwood	 ---	 $--	 Greco	 0:57.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........3....................... Barrier trial
2 of 9	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1675s	 1	 [	 9]	 D Staeck	 59.5	 $3.7	 Lavistarr	 1:46.94	 (25.67)	 5	 4	 ...... ns..................Laid in straight
4 of 8	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 8]	 Ryan Hill	 60	 $3.5	 Arnie’s Boy	 1:38.48	 (23.45)	 7	 7	 ........5........................Handy run

3 SCINTILLATING Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 7 Total: 25-1-5-4 Prize Money:  A$41,255
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 59 Good: 23-1-4-4 Track: 6-0-0-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 58+kg: 13-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Weona Lady J+H: 13-1-2-2 Turf: 25-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/04/19 (20 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham & Cockatoo Ridge Syndicate(Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 28Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 58	 $*3	 Reveuse	 1:39.08	 (23.89)	 10	 9	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
2 of 12	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 58	 $5.5	 Mr Stikler	 2:09.17	 (25.22)	 10	 8	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
3 of 11	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 58	 $5	 Doc Friar	 2:08.11	 (25.72)	 7	 6	 .....1¾..................Laid in straight
8 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 1	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 60	 $5.5	 Bill’s O’reilly	 2:16.63	 (24.09)	 10	 7	 .....2¾......................Well beaten
1 of 7	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 58	 $*2.2	 Alimentaria	 2:00.40	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win

4 SO GREAT Trainer: D Hopperton Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$16,800
Jockey: B Kirby (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Sophia Babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/19 (26 Days)
Owner: D H Hopperton, Mrs J K Hopperton, M J Jenkins, P S Smith, C Moore, Ms M Sturm, M D Dunwoodie, G Allan, P G Hockey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 31Jan19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $8	 Genzebe	 1:39.29	 (24.44)	 10	 10	 .......¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 14	 10Feb19	 ALN	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $20	 What About Moses	 1:31.26	 (25.00)	 13	 10	 .....7½........................No excuse
3 of 8	 22Feb19	 MTB	 turf	 1850g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 58	 $3	 Like Him A Bit	 1:57.25	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
5 of 12	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Pateman	 58	 $18	 Mr Stikler	 2:09.17	 (25.22)	 2	 2	 ........2.........................Fair effort
1 of 5	 12Apr19	 ALN	 turf	 1927g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 58	 $5	 Soramimi	 2:03.08	 (24.68)	 2	 2	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
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5 BRITISH BESSY Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-1-1 Prize Money:  A$7,260
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: British Version J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D N Randall, B N Randall, J H Randall, S D Randall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 26Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 56	 $11	 Rayarnie	 2:05.77	 (23.43)	 9	 10	 .....5¼................... Every chance
2 of 11	 01Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 56	 $3.8	 Neon Flare	 1:45.82	 (25.67)	 7	 7	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 12	 16Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R Tan	 56	 $3.9	 Bill’s O’reilly	 2:11.64	 (25.39)	 10	 9	 .....4¼........................Handy run
6 of 16	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 56	 $6.5	 The Squirt	 1:32.55	 (24.63)	 10	 10	 .....4¾................... Every chance
4 of 14	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $5	 Flirty Friars	 1:37.71	 (23.89)	 10	 10	 .....6¼........................Handy run

6 KRAKKAS Trainer: R Stewart Barrier: 13 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$6,100
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scandal Keeper Dam: Sercidium J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A L Stewart, R G Sayers & Boomgate Racing Syndicate(Mgr: R M O’Brien)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 28Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 57	 $17	 Jester Noir	 1:20.09	 (23.10)	 7	 7	 ........6.......................... No show
5 of 12	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 57	 $21	 Spirited Snitzel	 1:38.17	 (23.50)	 7	 9	 .....2½................Overraced early
5 of 8	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 56.5	 $31	 Shuwish	 1:38.76	 (24.09)	 1	 1	 ........2.........................Fair effort
4 of 8	 11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1675s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $17	 Impi	 1:46.66	 (24.25)	 4	 3	 .....8½..................Laid in straight
2 of 7	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $3.5	 His ‘N’ Hers	 1:58.29	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .......¾...........................Nice run

7 SATIRIC Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 11 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$18,905
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Golden Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/18 (363 Days)
Owner: A J Bansemer, Ms M J Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 18Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 2000s	 1	 [	 6]	 M Clark	 56	 $15	 Salon Du Cheval	 2:07.49	 (24.13)	 6	 9	 .....7½.......... Fractious in barriers
8 of 12	 24Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 4]	 D Staeck	 58	 $41	 Burning Pride	 1:37.66	 (23.95)	 9	 8	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
14 of 16	06Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 8]	 A Castle	 59	 $151	 Bronze Wing	 1:37.22	 (23.99)	 10	 12	 .....9¾.........................Well back
5 of 7	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 2]	 M Pateman	 58	 $13	 Unending	 2:23.03	 (24.11)	 1	 2	 .....2¼..................... Slowly away
12 of 12	03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 1	 [	 4]	 A Castle	 59	 $21	 Bill’s O’reilly	 2:16.63	 (24.09)	 7	 8	 .....6¼.......... Fractious in barriers

8 REGENT STAR Trainer: M Wright Barrier: 6 Total: 29-1-2-5 Prize Money:  A$29,655
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 21-1-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Mabel Grace J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 29-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 25/01/19 (103 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Wright, M A Wright & Reckless Syndications Pty Ltd (Mgr: B Hodgins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 14Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 2300g	 3	 [	 5]	 J Kokotajlo	 59	 $18	 Stafford’s Lad	 2:24.45	 (23.88)	 4	 5	 ...13½................... Every chance
9 of 10	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 3	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 57	 $61	 Navy Blue	 2:20.67	 (24.31)	 4	 5	 .....4¼.......................... No show
10 of 12	11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 2200s	 3	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 57	 $51	 I’m A Love Man	 2:24.53	 (25.10)	 2	 2	 ........7.........................Well back
3 of 11	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms E Stent	 55	 $15	 Eye Art	 2:06.99	 (24.44)	 8	 8	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
5 of 10	 02May19	 ALN	 turf	 1600g	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms R Forrest	 57	 $8.5	 One Point Lady	 1:38.54	 (25.20)	 7	 7	 .....3¼............................. Laid in

9 VIGNETO Trainer: D Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 21-1-3-0 Prize Money:  A$29,685
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 55.5 Good: 20-1-3-0 Track: 11-0-2-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ouqba Dam: Lonicera J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/17 (608 Days)
Owner: D Miller & Mrs V F Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 3]	 R Tan	 54	 $101	 Bel My Pago	 1:11.31	 (23.29)	 8	 10	 .....6½......................Well beaten
2 of 10	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $31	 Rosie Red Dress	 1:51.20	 (24.50)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
2 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 56	 $12	 Bill’s O’reilly	 2:16.63	 (24.09)	 2	 2	 ........1...........................Nice run
9 of 11	 13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $41	 Laufey	 1:51.64	 (23.85)	 3	 3	 ........4.......................... No show
7 of 8	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1800h	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $5	 World Is Yours	 1:58.65	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 .....2¾........................No excuse

10 HIS ‘N’ HERS Trainer: Myra Ives Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$11,720
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 15-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: My Atacanta Dam: Danessa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/19 (16 Days)
Owner: A R Ives (Jnr.)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	05Dec18	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms T Stone	 56.5	 $101	 Flying Target	 1:26.83	 (24.55)	 10	 12	 ......14............... Checked at start
7 of 8	 06Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms R Forrest	 58	 $101	 Fair Joy	 0:59.34	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ........6............. Blundered at start
9 of 10	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Jade Mc Naught	 55	 $61	 Catherine Wheel	 0:58.08	 (22.23)	 10	 10	 .....6½..................... Slowly away
13 of 16	07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	16]	 Ms E Stent	 56	 $101	 The Squirt	 1:32.55	 (24.63)	 15	 16	 .....9¼.......................... Poor run
1 of 7	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms E Stent	 52	 $16	 Krakkas	 1:58.29	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .......¾......................... Good win
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11 VISION AND PRAYER Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$23,775
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 54.5 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dylan Thomas Dam: Laguna Lass J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 06/10/18 (214 Days)
Owner: C A J McLauchlan-Slater, D S Martin, C H A Dennis & G Seth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 07Nov18	 GRA	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $9	 Azarose	 2:17.35	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 .....7¼...................... Heat stress
7 of 11	 27Nov18	 POM	 turf	 2012g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Gibbons	 55	 $10	 Camayoc	 2:05.02	 (25.14)	 2	 2	 .....3½........................No excuse
10 of 12	10Dec18	 TUN	 turf	 2100g	 BM50	 [	 3]	 C G O’Brien	 58.5	 $8.5	 Diamond Deluxe	 2:15.93	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....7½.........................Well back
4 of 13	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 5]	 J Kokotajlo	 55	 $41	 Velago	 1:18.89	 (24.05)	 3	 2	 .....3¼........................... Laid out
7 of 10	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 7]	 J Kokotajlo	 55.5	 $9.5	 Startthefriar	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....4¼......................... Lost whip

12 ASIAN PEARL Trainer: Ms R Churchill Barrier: 5 Total: 32-1-0-6 Prize Money:  A$19,490
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 54 Good: 28-0-0-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 31-1-0-6 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Balmont Dam: Ronbrahm J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-1-0-6 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/07/17 (664 Days)
Owner: M G Churchill, Miss R Churchill & Ms S Webber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 22Oct17	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 1	 [	 9]	 A Castle	 55	 $21	 A Patch On Knee	 1:45.68	 (24.65)	 1	 1	 ........4.......................... No show
9 of 9	 07Nov17	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 1	 [	 7]	 A Castle	 54.5	 $41	 Wild Fusion	 1:46.51	 (24.19)	 9	 8	 .....7¾.......................... No show
3 of 8	 15Nov17	 BUB	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms S Altieri	 55	 $61	 Perfect Dream	 2:06.47	 (24.25)	 6	 2	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
7 of 11	 30Nov17	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms S Altieri	 54.5	 $26	 Persistence Time	 2:10.42	 (24.61)	 7	 7	 .....3½........................No excuse
8 of 8	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 2]	 A Castle	 55	 $101	 Arnie’s Boy	 1:38.48	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 .....7¼..................... Slowly away

13 LARKING Trainer: G Hampson Barrier: 12 Total: 28-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$18,970
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 54 Good: 22-1-1-1 Track: 11-0-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 26-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Lago Ovation J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 28-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/02/18 (453 Days)
Owner: G D Hampson, Mrs E M Hampson, Mrs T M Hampson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 19Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $21	 Summit Trail	 1:31.67	 (23.87)	 4	 5	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
11 of 11	05Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 G3	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 55	 $201	 Celebrity Dream	 1:50.70	 (23.42)	 9	 10	 ...11¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 28Jan19	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms E Stent	 52.5	 $14	 King Of Judah	 1:26.39	 (24.11)	 8	 8	 .....4½................... Every chance
3 of 7	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 7]	 C Staples	 55	 $61	 Forgotten Star	 1:13.35	 (23.81)	 7	 4	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
8 of 10	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 1	 [	 8]	 C Staples	 54.5	 $41	 Zackariah Beau	 1:27.51	 (24.74)	 7	 6	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
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R6 08 May 2019 ASCOT Graham Moss Life Member (C3) 
Distance: 1600m
Prizemoney: $19,000

4:05 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 803321
	 2	 156312
	 3	 780431
	 4	 197956
	 5	 418801
	 6	 329977
	 7	 254567
	 8	 034663
	 9	 061295
	10	 755213
	11	 003007
	12	 508976
	13	 456866

PATRISTIC
LANGLEY
STARTTHEFRIAR
EVERYMILE A MEMORY
PIXATED
SOLAR SKY
O’REILLY’S CRUMPET
BOLD VICTORY
NEVARDA
A SLIPPERYCUSTOMER
GENEROUS ALBERT
HE’S PACKING
PERCEPTIVE MISS

59.5
59
58.5
58
58
57.5
57
56.5
56
54.5
54
54
54

6
4
8
1
9
12
11
5
10
13
3
7
2

T TURNER
P HALL
W PIKE
MS C AZZOPARDI
B B-EDWARDS
MS L WARWICK
MS E STENT
S MC GRUDDY
MS N HOPWOOD
S O’DONNELL
MS S STARLEY
MS L STAPLES
J BROWN

MS J BUSSLINGER
M BAIRSTOW
J F MILLER
A DURRANT
B POPE
MS E STREMPEL
T J BRENNAN
A MALEY
S J MILLER
E MCGUIRE
B GRAHAM
P D TAPPER
J TAYLOR

4
4
4
4
4
8
7
5
5
6
7
6
4

G
G
G
M
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
64
63
62
62
61
60
59
58
55
50
51
54

	10-�2�-1-3
	28-�3�-5-4
	 9-�2�-0-1
	 9-�2�-1-0
	15-�3�-4-0
	17-�2�-2-3
	35-�3�-8-6
	17-�3�-0-3
	20-�2�-2-2
	25-�3�-2-3
	37-�2�-1-4
	30-�2�-2-4
	20-�2�-1-2

$39,890
$97,945
$29,635
$32,515
$56,295
$53,820
$74,490
$42,110
$26,530
$28,687
$31,315
$37,635
$51,840

	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-2
	9-�2�-3-1
	6-�3�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	11-�2�-0-4
	5-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 PATRISTIC Trainer: Ms J Busslinger Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$39,890
Jockey: T Turner WT: 59.5 Good: 10-2-1-3 Track: 4-1-0-2

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Patronize Dam: There She Be J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 10-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/04/19 (11 Days)
Owner: Mrs J M Busslinger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	21Oct18	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	12]	 T Turner	 59	 $20	 Dawn Armada	 1:13.59	 (24.05)	 2	 2	 .....6¼.........................Well back
3 of 11	 27Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 8]	 Jordan Turner	 59	 $8	 Over There	 1:11.79	 (23.77)	 4	 3	 .....1¾............... Wide throughout
3 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 59	 $5.5	 Soy Tan Rapido	 1:10.49	 (23.70)	 5	 3	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 59	 $4.4	 Inflation	 1:18.68	 (22.91)	 2	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
1 of 6	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 3]	 S O’Donnell	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Divine Quest	 1:29.27	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 .....3½......................... Good win

2 LANGLEY Trainer: M Bairstow Barrier: 4 Total: 28-3-5-4 Prize Money:  A$97,945
Jockey: P Hall WT: 59 Good: 25-3-5-3 Track: 8-1-2-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 10-1-3-2 58+kg: 9-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-3
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Panorama Ridge J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 28-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/04/19 (13 Days)
Owner: M W Bairstow, T G McLean, W R S (Mgr: C J Dell’olio), T Warner, J M Pivac, N J Reid, L E Allen, M A Warren, T D Spencer & R J Spencer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 5	 [	11]	 Michael Poy	 52.5	 $7	 Fearhildi	 1:51.13	 (24.15)	 6	 9	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 11	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*3	 High Tea	 1:30.17	 (24.59)	 4	 4	 .....4¼.............Hampered at start
3 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 5]	 D Staeck	 57	 $*3.5	 Royal Strata	 1:39.44	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
1 of 6	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 5]	 D Staeck	 57	 $4.4	 Kelly’s Callisto	 1:33.26	 (23.27)	 2	 2	 .......½......................... Good win
2 of 11	 01May19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 5]	 P Hall	 58.5	 $*4.6	 Hyperspace	 1:39.39	 (23.55)	 3	 3	 .... Lnk............... Wide throughout

3 STARTTHEFRIAR Trainer: J F Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$29,635
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58.5 Good: 9-2-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Athena’s Me Mum J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/04/19 (16 Days)
Owner: Lucky Duck Racing(Mgr: P M Taylor), S G Taylor, Mrs L P Taylor, S Bradley, M Backrack, Mrs M Taylor, Mrs S E Miller, J V Moran, The Gate Connection Syndicate(Mgr: R A Callaghan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 07Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 LR	 [	 8]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $41	 Money Maher	 2:20.88	 (23.68)	 8	 8	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
15 of 16	21Apr18	 ASC	 turf	 2400g	 G2	 [	14]	 G Smith	 56.5	 $81	 Action	 2:29.92	 (25.07)	 10	 16	 ......27...................... Not sighted
4 of 13	 21Oct18	 BUB	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 G Smith	 58	 $12	 Dawn Armada	 1:13.59	 (24.05)	 6	 4	 .....3¼........................Handy run
3 of 10	 06Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 1420g	 1	 [	 7]	 G Smith	 58	 $*2.2	 Tips And Scandals	 1:27.45	 (24.46)	 7	 4	 ........2..................Laid in straight
1 of 10	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 59.5	 $*2.3	 Pelican Pick	 1:30.97	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 .......¾......................... Good win

4 EVERYMILE A MEMORY Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$32,515
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Ma Chienne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/08/18 (272 Days)
Owner: Electra Bloodstock Syndicate (Mgr: J R Christie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 18Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1600g	 1MW	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 55	 $5	 Sense Of Power	 1:38.72	 (23.91)	 8	 8	 .....3¾.......................... No show
7 of 10	 30Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 2200s	 3	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $3.8	 Magic Las Vegas	 2:22.53	 (25.03)	 9	 7	 .....7¾........................No excuse
9 of 13	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $14	 Lord Ludlow	 1:25.08	 (23.96)	 9	 10	 .....4¼.......................... No show
5 of 12	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 0LY	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 56	 $4.8	 Geiger Gem	 1:38.09	 (23.83)	 7	 6	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 8	 17Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 1]	 W Pike	 58	 $3.9	 Royal Strata	 1:39.44	 (24.01)	 5	 6	 .....2¾................... Every chance
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5 PIXATED Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 9 Total: 15-3-4-0 Prize Money:  A$56,295
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 13-3-3-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dick Turpin Dam: Due See J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 15-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 22/04/19 (16 Days)
Owner: B E Pope, Matauri Pty Ltd Syndicate(Mgr: D O’Shannassy)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 1409g	 1	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 57	 $18	 Quintaro	 1:25.30	 (23.80)	 5	 5	 .......½..................Laid in straight
8 of 11	 22Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 LR	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 55	 $101	 Fontainebleau	 1:35.73	 (23.83)	 5	 4	 ........7......................Well beaten
8 of 14	 02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1413g	 3	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $7.5	 Stratocreed	 1:24.85	 (23.70)	 7	 8	 .....5¾......................Well beaten
10 of 13	03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 3]	 Brandon Louis	 54.5	 $31	 Sebring Spy	 1:11.15	 (23.55)	 4	 5	 .....4¾.........................Well back
1 of 5	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1300g	 5	 [	 3]	 B B-Edwards	 52.5	 $5	 There At Five	 1:16.85	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ......hd......................... Good win

6 SOLAR SKY Trainer: Ms E Strempel Barrier: 12 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money:  A$53,820
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 57.5 Good: 14-2-1-3 Track: 6-1-1-2

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-2
Sire: Pendragon Dam: Mercury Lady J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/10/17 (560 Days)
Owner: Belhus Racing Stables Syndicate(Mgr: Peter Morley), R G Bettini, T D McAppion, R J Sandland, B G Murray, I R Campbell, R S Matthewman, R Horncastle, Miss M J Vaatainen, K W Wilson, A Kur, K Blair

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 16Dec17	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 Open	 [	 9]	 C Staples	 55	 $8	 Star Value	 2:19.93	 (23.63)	 11	 11	 .....2½...........................Nice run
9 of 12	 13Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 3	 [	 4]	 A Castle	 57.5	 $10	 Massachusetts	 1:26.33	 (23.93)	 7	 7	 .....4¾.......................... No show
9 of 10	 04Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1700s	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms L Warwick	 59.5	 $18	 Uncle Lino	 1:48.49	 (25.10)	 9	 10	 ........8..................Failed on track
7 of 8	 29Jul18	 KAL	 turf	 1760g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ryan Hill	 56.5	 $7.5	 Bjorn To Love	 1:47.69	 (23.84)	 8	 8	 .....5½........................No excuse
7 of 10	 19Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $10	 Double Digit	 1:40.82	 (23.27)	 9	 9	 .....8½........................No excuse

7 O’REILLY’S CRUMPET Trainer: T J Brennan Barrier: 11 Total: 35-3-8-6 Prize Money:  A$74,490
Jockey: Ms E Stent (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 29-2-8-4 Track: 6-0-3-1

7yo b/br nz g Fav: 10-1-4-2 54-56kg: 18-1-5-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-3-1
Sire: O’Reilly Dam: Cancan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-8-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 11/08/18 (270 Days)
Owner: T J Brennan, M J Brennan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 15Sep18	 CAV	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Porter	 55	 $16	 Speed ‘n’ Reef	 2:03.12	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....8¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 5	 22Sep18	 MEE	 turf	 1850g	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Porter	 59	 $3	 Our Two Bobs Worth	 1:54.42	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....3¼........................Handy run
5 of 8	 13Oct18	 LEO	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Porter	 59	 $6	 Our Two Bobs Worth	 1:35.74	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 7	 20Oct18	 LEI	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Porter	 57.5	 $5	 Yeah Yeah Yeah	 1:41.06	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....9½................... Every chance
7 of 11	 20Apr19	 DOG	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms S Altieri	 60	 $31	 Righto	 1:09.71	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....5¼..................... Slowly away

8 BOLD VICTORY Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 5 Total: 17-3-0-3 Prize Money:  A$42,110
Jockey: S Mc Gruddy WT: 56.5 Good: 14-2-0-3 Track: 5-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Tranquility J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/18 (385 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, M A Harris, S C Dawson & N R Harris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 29Jul18	 KAL	 turf	 1760g	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54.5	 $4	 Bjorn To Love	 1:47.69	 (23.84)	 6	 6	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 10	 24Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 5]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $26	 Read The Riot Act	 1:11.97	 (23.37)	 8	 10	 .....1¾........................Handy run
6 of 11	 21Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 3]	 A Kennedy	 55.5	 $5	 Diamond Jolson	 1:26.44	 (24.72)	 5	 5	 .....3¾................... Every chance
6 of 15	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 8]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $11	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 12	 13	 .....2¾................... Every chance
3 of 6	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 1]	 Jade Mc Naught	 53.5	 $4.2	 Langley	 1:33.26	 (23.27)	 3	 4	 .......½....................... Solid effort

9 NEVARDA Trainer: S J Miller Barrier: 10 Total: 20-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$26,530
Jockey: Ms N Hopwood WT: 56 Good: 18-2-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Lady Of Las Vegas J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 20-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/18 (209 Days)
Owner: K J Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 30Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 1]	 Ms N Hopwood	 55	 $10	 Motorvator	 1:34.04	 (23.15)	 1	 2	 .....4¼................Overraced early
1 of 12	 11Oct18	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms N Hopwood	 54	 $51	 Burger Time	 1:32.34	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns......................... Good win
2 of 8	 27Oct18	 CLL	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms N Hopwood	 55	 $5	 Toned	 2:07.22	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd...........................Nice run
9 of 9	 11Nov18	 YOR	 turf	 1920g	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms N Hopwood	 57	 $14	 Burger Time	 1:57.24	 (--.--)	 5	 9	 ...13½............... Checked at start
5 of 11	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms N Hopwood	 56	 $26	 Merivale Miss	 1:25.34	 (24.36)	 5	 5	 ........4.........................Fair effort

10 A SLIPPERYCUSTOMER Trainer: E Mcguire Barrier: 13 Total: 25-3-2-3 Prize Money:  A$28,687
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54.5 Good: 25-3-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 9-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Saxon Dam: Palace Intrigue J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/04/19 (24 Days)
Owner: E B McGuire & Miss J M Leeson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 09Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms S Altieri	 56.5	 $61	 Hot Style	 1:26.46	 (24.61)	 4	 4	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
5 of 10	 16Mar19	 MIW	 turf	 1200g	 B	 [	 5]	 Ms S Starley	 57.5	 $5	 Rufus	 1:12.00	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 .....8¼.........................Fair effort
2 of 10	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1420g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms T Stone	 54.5	 $14	 Corporate Trader	 1:28.46	 (24.66)	 3	 3	 .... Lnk............... Wide throughout
1 of 9	 14Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 5]	 A Castle	 56	 $*2.7	 Bobcat Boy	 1:27.49	 (24.11)	 7	 6	 ........1......................... Good win
3 of 8	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1627g	 2	 [	 8]	 A Castle	 57.5	 $2.8	 Can He Hussel	 1:40.48	 (25.37)	 7	 7	 .....2¾..................... Slowly away
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11 GENEROUS ALBERT Trainer: B Graham Barrier: 3 Total: 37-2-1-4 Prize Money:  A$31,315
Jockey: Ms S Starley WT: 54 Good: 32-2-1-4 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 29-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-4
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Marlene Gaye J+H: 29-0-0-4 Turf: 37-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/05/17 (713 Days)
Owner: B P Graham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	05Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1400s	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $201	 Supreme Force	 1:27.33	 (24.15)	 9	 6	 .....7¾............... Wide throughout
3 of 7	 30Sep18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $19	 Motorvator	 1:34.04	 (23.15)	 4	 3	 ........2....................... Solid effort
12 of 13	17Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $41	 Motorvator	 1:35.74	 (23.43)	 7	 7	 .....8½......................Well beaten
10 of 10	11Apr19	 BUB	 turf	 1200s	 5	 [	 7]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $151	 Al Di La	 1:13.00	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ...10¼.........................Well back
7 of 11	 28Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1406g	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $91	 Merivale Miss	 1:25.34	 (24.36)	 8	 7	 .....6½........................No excuse

12 HE’S PACKING Trainer: P D Tapper Barrier: 7 Total: 30-2-2-4 Prize Money:  A$37,635
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 54 Good: 29-2-2-4 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 18-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Brocco Pak J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/12/17 (498 Days)
Owner: Miss N Jordan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	15Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 Open	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 55	 $151	 Brother’s Keeper	 2:17.50	 (25.74)	 11	 11	 ...52¼...................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 10Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1675g	 3	 [	 7]	 L Camilleri	 54.5	 $101	 Cockney Crew	 1:43.95	 (24.30)	 8	 8	 ......20......................Well beaten
9 of 10	 24Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1690g	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 54.5	 $151	 You Am I	 1:45.42	 (24.67)	 3	 7	 .....7¾.......................... No show
7 of 15	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $151	 Duck Feet	 1:38.76	 (24.39)	 10	 11	 .....3¼........................No excuse
6 of 8	 18Apr19	 NAG	 turf	 1900g	 5	 [	 1]	 Ms S Altieri	 54	 $31	 Patchirac	 2:00.04	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....3¼................... Every chance

13 PERCEPTIVE MISS Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$51,840
Jockey: J Brown WT: 54 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 11-2-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 20-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Public Perception J+H: 17-2-1-1 Turf: 20-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/03/18 (427 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, R G Sayers & F F Fairthorne (Jnr)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 10Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 55	 $8	 Twentythree Red	 2:06.24	 (23.35)	 5	 4	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 16	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 3	 [	13]	 J Brown	 54.5	 $12	 First Growth	 1:50.71	 (23.89)	 9	 7	 .....3¾............... Checked turning
8 of 9	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 54	 $*3.6	 Nicconi’s Boy	 1:38.10	 (23.77)	 9	 9	 .....5½............Vet-no abnormality
6 of 10	 10Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 3	 [	 7]	 Ryan Hill	 54	 $21	 Storm Dancer	 1:25.97	 (23.79)	 9	 8	 .....3¾............... Wide throughout
6 of 6	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 6]	 Ryan Hill	 54	 $8	 Langley	 1:33.26	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 ........2................... Every chance
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R7 08 May 2019 ASCOT Lin Ryan Life Member (Rs0ly) 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $24,500

4:45 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 839958
	 2	 912830
	 3	 275783
	 4	 211955
	 5	 162400
	 6	 554241
	 7	 11104
	 8	 640289
	 9	 207411
	10	 318413
	11	 513174
	12	 244182
	13	 432206

NEW TIME
FIRST GROWTH
FLYING ROAR
SENSE OF DENIAL
SUPREME FORCE
THREESUN
UNIKAT
SCOTTISH TRADER
SKY ATLAS
FRIAR’S FANTASIA
GOLDEN ACRES
HIGH TEA
MEKONG DEN

61
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
56
55

1
6
4
2
12
11
7
13
10
5
8
3
9

MS C AZZOPARDI
B KIRBY
MS K WITTEN
BRANDON LOUIS
J NOSKE
J KOKOTAJLO
W PIKE
T IKENUSHI
MS J NOSKE
C PARNHAM
A CASTLE
B B-EDWARDS
P KNUCKEY

J TAYLOR
MARTIN ALLAN
J TAYLOR
J GANGEMI
D & B PEARCE
B LEWTHWAITE
A DURRANT
MS P KENNEY
A MALEY
D & B PEARCE
E MCGUIRE
B POPE
E MARTINOVICH

11
5
7
5
4
7
3
7
5
4
5
6
4

G
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
G
M
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
68
68
67
67
67
68
66
65
64
64
62
60

	111-�15�-9-20
	13-�3�-2-1
	58-�10�-6-5
	26-�5�-4-5
	10-�2�-2-0
	40-�5�-8-4
	 5-�3�-0-0
	30-�7�-5-1
	22-�5�-3-2
	12-�3�-0-4
	32-�4�-4-8
	51-�4�-10-7
	21-�1�-6-2

$575,550
$48,761
$522,100
$74,320
$37,225
$124,472
$61,160
$111,060
$86,570
$50,120
$69,095
$130,105
$41,900

	57-�10�-5-10
	1-�0�-0-0
	26-�5�-3-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	17-�3�-4-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	7-�1�-1-1
	5-�3�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	9-�0�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-1

1 NEW TIME Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 1 Total: 111-15-9-20 Prize Money:  A$575,550
Jockey: Ms C Azzopardi (a3.0) WT: 61 Good: 93-15-6-19 Track: 54-8-4-7

11yo ch aus g Fav: 10-2-3-1 58+kg: 21-3-2-1 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 57-10-5-10
Sire: Key Business Dam: Time Is Money J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 111-15-9-20 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-3-1 Last Win: 14/03/18 (420 Days)
Owner: Ms B J Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 22Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms E Stent	 55	 $91	 A Knight Of Pro	 1:17.97	 (24.00)	 2	 2	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
9 of 9	 06Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms E Stent	 55	 $19	 Arcadia Prince	 1:23.87	 (23.59)	 1	 1	 .....9½.......................... No show
9 of 10	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	10]	 Ms E Stent	 57	 $41	 Cup Night	 1:11.23	 (23.35)	 3	 4	 ........6.......................... No show
5 of 10	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	10]	 Ms E Stent	 57	 $21	 Royal Statue	 1:24.44	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 8	 27Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Jade Mc Naught	 58	 $11	 Fair Nakita	 1:10.13	 (23.06)	 2	 2	 .....5¾............Vet-no abnormality

2 FIRST GROWTH Trainer: Martin Allan Barrier: 6 Total: 13-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$48,761
Jockey: B Kirby (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 11-2-2-1 Track: 5-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Monaco Consul Dam: Victory Party J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/10/18 (196 Days)
Owner: P B Officer, A Iovine, Mrs K E Officer, B C Officer & Mrs S J Officer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 3	 [	10]	 D Staeck	 59	 $51	 The Big Show	 1:50.71	 (23.89)	 4	 3	 ...... nk......................... Good win
2 of 10	 27Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1MW	 [	 8]	 D Staeck	 57.5	 $11	 Mr Alby	 1:49.33	 (24.99)	 3	 3	 .......½...........................Nice run
8 of 11	 21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 2150g	 0LY	 [	 3]	 J Noske	 59	 $10	 Magical Charm	 2:15.20	 (26.05)	 5	 4	 .....2¾...................... Heat stress
3 of 5	 29Nov18	 BUB	 turf	 2019g	 3	 [	 3]	 D Staeck	 61	 $*2.7	 Boomnbust	 2:11.40	 (24.29)	 2	 2	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
11 of 14	15Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1MW	 [	 5]	 D Staeck	 59	 $10	 Royal Command	 1:51.78	 (23.85)	 6	 7	 .....7½...............Eased in straight

3 FLYING ROAR Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 4 Total: 58-10-6-5 Prize Money:  A$522,100
Jockey: Ms K Witten (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 47-8-5-4 Track: 24-2-3-3

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-3-1-1 56-58kg: 32-5-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-5-3-2
Sire: So Secret Dam: Raring To Roar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 58-10-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 05/09/18 (245 Days)
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs Lp Taylor, Est M E Taylor, S Trimboli & P C Quartermaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 06Oct18	 BEP	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Brown	 54	 $10	 Dark Prospect	 1:36.84	 (23.29)	 3	 3	 .....5¾........................No excuse
5 of 10	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 0LY	 [	 2]	 Ms T Stone	 57	 $9.5	 Cup Night	 1:11.23	 (23.35)	 5	 5	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 06Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ms T Stone	 57.5	 $3.6	 Royal Statue	 1:24.44	 (23.67)	 3	 2	 .....3¼........................No excuse
8 of 13	 06Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 5]	 C Staples	 56.5	 $51	 Skinnen Tins	 1:24.49	 (24.00)	 11	 13	 .....3½......................Well beaten
3 of 9	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 56.5	 $*3.3	 Friar’s Gift	 1:27.59	 (23.99)	 2	 2	 .....7¼....................... Solid effort

4 SENSE OF DENIAL Trainer: J Gangemi Barrier: 2 Total: 26-5-4-5 Prize Money:  A$74,320
Jockey: Brandon Louis (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 19-5-2-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 8-3-1-2 56-58kg: 20-4-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Street Sense Dam: Denia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-3 Last Win: 14/08/18 (267 Days)
Owner: J Gangemi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 04Aug18	 BRO	 turf	 1300g	 5	 [	 4]	 Ms E Asphar	 57.5	 $3.7	 Corporate Strategy	 1:17.84	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns............... Checked at start
1 of 6	 14Aug18	 BRO	 turf	 1300g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms E Asphar	 59	 $*1.7	 Frosty Bay	 1:17.38	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....5¾............... Wide throughout
9 of 9	 26Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1MW	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $21	 Princess Zelda	 1:10.14	 (23.51)	 8	 8	 ......11............... Checked at start
5 of 8	 28Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 5	 [	 3]	 Ms J Noske	 60	 $20	 Friar’s Gift	 1:12.00	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ........4.........................Fair effort
5 of 5	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1300g	 5	 [	 2]	 Brandon Louis	 58	 $10	 Pixated	 1:16.85	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........2.........................Fair effort
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5 SUPREME FORCE Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 12 Total: 10-2-2-0 Prize Money:  A$37,225
Jockey: J Noske WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Tiamo Baby J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 05/09/18 (245 Days)
Owner: W J Martin, Mrs J L Martin, B J Martin & Mrs K E Hodgkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 15Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1200g	 1MW	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 56.5	 $7	 Mantime	 1:11.40	 (23.58)	 2	 2	 .....3½................... Every chance
2 of 13	 26Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms T Stone	 57.5	 $7.5	 Honorfic	 1:43.26	 (24.11)	 1	 1	 .....1½..................Overraced mid
4 of 15	 23Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1200g	 1MW	 [	12]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $18	 Comparative	 1:10.80	 (24.00)	 11	 12	 .......½........................Handy run
12 of 13	06Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 56	 $6	 Skinnen Tins	 1:24.49	 (24.00)	 12	 10	 ........6......................Well beaten
11 of 11	20Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 5]	 Jordan Turner	 55.5	 $17	 Settlers Creek	 1:25.20	 (24.63)	 9	 8	 ........5...................... Not sighted

6 THREESUN Trainer: B Lewthwaite Barrier: 11 Total: 40-5-8-4 Prize Money:  A$124,472
Jockey: J Kokotajlo WT: 58.5 Good: 30-5-4-4 Track: 4-0-2-0

7yo gr aus m Fav: 5-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-4-1
Sire: Haradasun Dam: Threeway Girl J+H: 6-2-1-1 Turf: 40-5-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-4-0 Last Win: 22/04/19 (16 Days)
Owner: A R Macalister, Mrs B A Macalister, Mrs K Wardle, C Macalister

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 09Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	 2]	 R Tan	 54	 $26	 Mikimoto	 1:24.78	 (22.61)	 7	 7	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 9	 24Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 5	 [	 1]	 J Kokotajlo	 56.5	 $5.5	 Rose’s Shadow	 1:31.12	 (23.24)	 4	 3	 .....2½........................Handy run
2 of 13	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 8]	 J Kokotajlo	 56.5	 $11	 Lord Ludlow	 1:25.08	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk........................... Laid out
4 of 11	 07Apr19	 PIJ	 turf	 1400g	 5	 [	 6]	 J Kokotajlo	 57.5	 $9.5	 Dickoletto	 1:24.65	 (24.41)	 3	 1	 .....3½........................Handy run
1 of 6	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 5	 [	 2]	 J Kokotajlo	 57	 $4.8	 High Tea	 1:30.85	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 .....2¾......................... Good win

7 UNIKAT Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 7 Total: 5-3-0-0 Prize Money:  A$61,160
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58.5 Good: 4-3-0-0 Track: 4-2-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: O’katie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/18 (189 Days)
Owner: Mrs S M Duncan, Mrs J L Madaffari, Mrs H F Erceg, Mrs H A Mc Kenzie, Ms M H Cominelli, Mrs E A Duncan, Mrs A J Macdonald, Mrs M Scott, Miss K J Duncan, Mrs J D Schwenger, Ms S M Rickson, Mrs P M Lukatelich, Mrs G L 
Sturgeon, Miss C J Duncan, Mrs G Mac Don

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 07Oct18	 NOT	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M Pateman	 56	 $*3.3	 Across The Sea	 1:17.26	 (23.05)	 2	 2	 .....1¾......................... Good win
1 of 14	 24Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 6]	 M Pateman	 57	 $*2.5	 Silver Zapato	 1:30.80	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk.......... Fractious in barriers
1 of 10	 31Oct18	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 NMW	 [	 2]	 Ms T Stone	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Blackwood River	 1:31.06	 (24.93)	 1	 1	 .....1½......................... Good win
14 of 14	10Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 LR	 [	13]	 Ms T Stone	 54	 $18	 The Velvet King	 1:24.49	 (23.91)	 5	 7	 ......12................. Checked 200m
4 of 8	 19Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1200h	 3	 [	 2]	 Jade Mc Naught	 57.5	 $5	 Soy Tan Rapido	 1:13.69	 (24.45)	 4	 4	 .....1½................Laid out straight

8 SCOTTISH TRADER Trainer: Ms P Kenney Barrier: 13 Total: 30-7-5-1 Prize Money:  A$111,060
Jockey: T Ikenushi WT: 58 Good: 20-5-4-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Trade Fair Dam: Hit By A Hurricane J+H: 11-3-1-0 Turf: 30-7-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 01/03/18 (433 Days)
Owner: Ms P L Kenney, D Reid, Chegs & Co Racing Syndicate(Mgr: A P Chegwidden), Mrs H Fenton & D J O’Donnell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 27Jun18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 0LY	 [	 3]	 T Ikenushi	 59	 $10	 Kramden	 1:14.06	 (24.58)	 5	 6	 .....1¼........................Handy run
10 of 11	11Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1000s	 1MW	 [	11]	 T Ikenushi	 58	 $20	 Dia De La Raza	 0:59.57	 (23.20)	 5	 5	 ...10¾............... Wide throughout
2 of 12	 22Aug18	 BEP	 turf	 1200s	 0LY	 [	 3]	 Ms F Bell	 55	 $4.6	 Multiverse	 1:14.32	 (24.14)	 3	 3	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
8 of 11	 05Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1300s	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Ms F Bell	 55.5	 $5	 Flying Roar	 1:20.92	 (24.40)	 2	 2	 .....4½............Vet-no abnormality
9 of 10	 19Sep18	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 0LY	 [	10]	 T Ikenushi	 58	 $17	 Double Digit	 1:40.82	 (23.27)	 10	 10	 .....9½..................... Slowly away

9 SKY ATLAS Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 10 Total: 22-5-3-2 Prize Money:  A$86,570
Jockey: Ms J Noske WT: 57.5 Good: 21-5-3-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 7-3-1-2 56-58kg: 14-4-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Astronomer Royal Dam: Arcadia J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 22-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/04/19 (14 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, T J Harrison, B R Campbell, D N Kearney, J F Kearney, P D Kearney, G N Oxwell, M A Harris, W R Clark & Half Story (Mgr: P D L Martin)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	09Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 1MW	 [	 7]	 A Kennedy	 56	 $101	 Carocapo	 1:10.31	 (23.02)	 9	 7	 ........5...................... Not sighted
7 of 10	 24Feb19	 PIJ	 turf	 1200g	 3	 [	 9]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $21	 Read The Riot Act	 1:11.97	 (23.37)	 9	 9	 .....3¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 13	 13Mar19	 ASC	 turf	 1400g	 0LY	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 55.5	 $26	 Lord Ludlow	 1:25.08	 (23.96)	 3	 5	 .....1¾........................Handy run
1 of 12	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1220g	 5	 [	 2]	 Ms J Noske	 55.5	 $5	 Glowing Rock	 1:15.16	 (23.67)	 3	 3	 ...... ns......................... Good win
1 of 10	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1320g	 5	 [	 9]	 Ms J Noske	 57	 $9	 Hot Style	 1:20.74	 (23.91)	 5	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win

10 FRIAR’S FANTASIA Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 5 Total: 12-3-0-4 Prize Money:  A$50,120
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 6-0-0-3

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: I Do Believe J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-3-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 28/03/19 (41 Days)
Owner: T A Mc Kee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 03Feb19	 BUB	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 1]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $*1.8	 Suspectus	 1:24.83	 (24.01)	 4	 3	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
8 of 12	 20Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 3	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 57.5	 $4.8	 Express Flirt	 1:38.79	 (23.60)	 8	 8	 ........5......................Well beaten
4 of 12	 27Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 6]	 J Noske	 57.5	 $4.6	 Lady Sass	 1:30.52	 (24.01)	 10	 6	 .....2½........................Handy run
1 of 9	 28Mar19	 BUB	 turf	 1410g	 3	 [	 7]	 M Pateman	 59	 $3.4	 Together We Dream	 1:26.98	 (23.82)	 2	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
3 of 8	 20Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500s	 1MW	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*3.2	 Velago	 1:31.53	 (25.07)	 3	 3	 .....4¼..................Laid in straight
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11 GOLDEN ACRES Trainer: E Mcguire Barrier: 8 Total: 32-4-4-8 Prize Money:  A$69,095
Jockey: A Castle WT: 57 Good: 32-4-4-8 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 6-2-0-1 56-58kg: 15-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Starcraft Dam: Testy J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 32-4-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/03/19 (60 Days)
Owner: Mrs A D Forth, E B Mc Guire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Jan19	 GER	 turf	 1413g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Jordan Turner	 55	 $*3.2	 Handyman	 1:26.51	 (23.81)	 8	 8	 .......¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 13	 29Jan19	 GER	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	13]	 Jordan Turner	 56.5	 $6	 Fully Stoked	 1:24.33	 (24.57)	 13	 12	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
1 of 9	 09Mar19	 GER	 turf	 1200g	 5	 [	 3]	 A Castle	 59	 $*3.6	 Royal Planet	 1:14.07	 (24.18)	 3	 3	 ...... nk......................... Good win
7 of 12	 04Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1220g	 5	 [	 4]	 A Castle	 58	 $*4.6	 Sky Atlas	 1:15.16	 (23.67)	 4	 5	 .....2¾........................No excuse
4 of 10	 24Apr19	 GER	 turf	 1320g	 5	 [	 4]	 A Castle	 58	 $10	 Sky Atlas	 1:20.74	 (23.91)	 7	 8	 .....1½........................Handy run

12 HIGH TEA Trainer: B Pope Barrier: 3 Total: 51-4-10-7 Prize Money:  A$130,105
Jockey: B B-Edwards (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 43-3-10-6 Track: 14-2-2-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 24-2-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Saxon Dam: Top Quest J+H: 5-1-3-0 Turf: 51-4-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/04/19 (35 Days)
Owner: M A Bardsley, B E Pope, S J Bartlett, E Donisi, J Jecks, P J Coen, D Bardsley, M Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 02Jan19	 PIJ	 turf	 1600g	 5	 [	 2]	 M Clark	 52	 $4.2	 Time To Hunt	 1:37.67	 (23.39)	 3	 4	 .....5¾........................Handy run
4 of 12	 20Mar19	 PIJ	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 8]	 B B-Edwards	 52	 $7.5	 Metallic Belle	 1:31.22	 (23.37)	 5	 5	 .....1½............... Wide throughout
1 of 11	 03Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1500g	 3	 [	 3]	 B B-Edwards	 53	 $7.5	 Murray The Bulldog	 1:30.17	 (24.59)	 5	 5	 ........1......................... Good win
8 of 11	 13Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1MW	 [	 4]	 M Clark	 52	 $11	 Laufey	 1:51.64	 (23.85)	 5	 5	 .....3½......................Well beaten
2 of 6	 22Apr19	 YOR	 turf	 1500g	 5	 [	 5]	 B B-Edwards	 52.5	 $4	 Threesun	 1:30.85	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 .....2¾........................... Laid out

13 MEKONG DEN Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 9 Total: 21-1-6-2 Prize Money:  A$41,900
Jockey: P Knuckey WT: 55 Good: 15-1-4-2 Track: 6-0-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 14-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Mekong Miss J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 28/10/18 (192 Days)
Owner: Mrs G A Martinovich, N E Giorgetta, G Evans, R M Mitchell, W J Forrest, Ms S Moloney & Mrs D M Lawrence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 21Nov18	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K Witten	 56	 $13	 Habari	 1:51.53	 (23.96)	 3	 6	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 12	 09Dec18	 PIJ	 turf	 2000g	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms K Witten	 53.5	 $12	 Crosley Hotshot	 2:04.77	 (25.23)	 4	 4	 ...... ns............ Protest, dismissed
2 of 7	 19Dec18	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 57	 $*2.4	 Glen Albyn	 2:20.44	 (24.00)	 5	 4	 .... Lnk..................... Slowly away
10 of 11	05Jan19	 ASC	 turf	 2200g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $21	 Mr Alby	 2:18.50	 (24.18)	 1	 1	 ........7.......... Fractious in barriers
6 of 6	 25Apr19	 ASC	 turf	 1000g	 1MW	 [	 4]	 Ms K Witten	 52.5	 $71	 Deacalda	 0:57.84	 (22.66)	 6	 6	 .....7¾................... Every chance


